SMD0805 Series
Resettable Fuse PTC
Features
Radial leaded devices.
Over-current protection
High voltage surge capabilities
Flame retardant epoxy polymer insulating material meets UL94 V-0 requirement.
Available in lead-free version.
Meets MSL level 1, per J-STD-020
Dimensions(2012mm / 0805 mils) Unit: mm Fast Delivery Time
Model A B C D E(max)
Min max Min Max Min Max Min Min
JK-SMD0805-005 2.00 2.20 1.20 1.50 0.50 1.00 0.20 0.10
JK-SMD0805-010 2.00 2.20 1.20 1.50 0.50 1.00 0.20 0.10
JK-SMD0805-020 2.00 2.20 1.20 1.50 0.45 1.00 0.20 0.10
JK-SMD0805-035 2.00 2.20 1.20 1.50 0.45 1.00 0.20 0.10
JK-SMD0805-050 2.00 2.20 1.20 1.50 0.30 1.25 0.20 0.10
JK-SMD0805-075 2.00 2.20 1.20 1.50 0.40 1.25 0.20 0.10
JK-SMD0805-100 2.00 2.20 1.20 1.50 0.50 1.25 0.20 0.10

V)
Imax
(A)
Pd(W)
Trip
Current(A)
Trip
Time(S)
Rmin
(Ω）
R1max
(Ω)
JK-SMD0805-005 0.05 0.15 15.0 100 0.5 0.5 2.0 2.000 50.000
JK-SMD0805-010 0.10 0.30 15.0 100 0.5 0.5 1.50 1.000 6.000
JK-SMD0805-020 0.20 0.50 9.0 100 0.5 8.0 0.02 0.650 3.500
JK-SMD0805-035 0.35 0.75 6.0 100 0.5 8.0 0.10 0.250 1.200
JK-SMD0805-050 0.50 1.00 6.0 100 0.5 8.0 0.10 0.150 0.850
JK-SMD0805-075 0.75 1.50 6.0 40 0.6 8.0 0.20 0.090 0.385
JK-SMD0805-100 1.00 1.95 6.0 100 0.6 8.0 0.30 0.060 0.230
JK-SMD0805-110 1.00 2.20 6.0 100 0.6 8.0 0.30 0.060 0.210